RESOLUTION NO. 25-2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, DECLARING VEHICLES AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THEIR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION OR BY DIRECT SALE

WHEREAS, the City Administrator has identified five vehicles that are no longer in service to the City; and

WHEREAS, the City's policy relating to the disposal of surplus property with a value exceeding \$3,000 requires City Council approval after a recommendation by the City Administrator; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. APPROVE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY</u>. The City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park declares that following vehicles are surplus to the needs of the City and authorizes their disposal at public auction or by direct sale:

Vehicle ID	Year	Make	Model	VIN	Plate	Mileage	Value	Disposal
V CHICKE ID	Tear	Flake	House	***	rute	rincage	Vatue	Disposar
P-02	2017	Ford	Explorer	1FM5K8AR7HGC34789	WA64100D	117,357	\$6,000 - \$7,000	Immediate
P-12	2015	Ford	Explorer	1FM5K8AR8FGA78713	WA57937D	103,946	\$5,500 - \$6,500	Immediate
P-14	2013	Ford	Explorer	1FM5K8ARODGC73721	WA52095D	93,872	\$4,500 - \$5,500	Delivery of replacement
109	1996	Jeep	Cherokee	1J4FJ285XTL213639	WA20776D	95,196	\$5,500 - \$6,500	Immediate
110	1997	International	4900 5-7 Yard Dump	1HTSDAAR1WH530510	WA52098D	47,578	\$12,500 - \$15,000	Replacement outiftted

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 23rd day of January, 2025.

APPROVED:

Thomas French Mayor

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Matt McLean City Clerk FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: